DISTINGUISHED RESEARCH PROFESSORS

A Distinguished Research Professorship is awarded to a member of the faculty who has made outstanding contributions to

the University through Research.

1983 Ralph W. Nicholls
John O'Neill
Huw Pritchard
Beryl Rowland
1984 Jerome Ch’en
Kenneth Davey
Henry S. Harris
Donald Smiley
1985 Phillip Gulliver
1986 Jean-Gabriel Castel
Robert Haynes
1986 Gabriel Kolko
1988 Gerald O. Aspirall
Ian Howard
1989 John Bosher
1991 Peter Moens
1992 Michael Kater
Gareth Morgan
David M. Regan
1993 1Ian Jarvie
Gordon Shepherd
1994 Jack Granatstein
1995 Diethard Bohme
James Tenney
1996 Norman Endler
1997 Christopher Innes
Paul Lovejoy
1998 Lorraine Code
A. Barry P. Lever
1999 Michael Herren
Leo Panitch
2000 James Carley

Physics, Science

Sociology, Arts

Chemistry, Science

English, Arts

History, Arts

Biology, Science

Philosophy, Glendon

Political Science, Arts
Anthropology, Arts

Osgoode Hall Law School
Biology, Science

History, Arts

Chemistry, Science

Psychology, Arts

History, Arts

Biology, Pure & Applied Science
History, Atkinson
Administrative Studies
Psychology, Arts

Philosophy, Arts

Earth & Space Science, Pure & Applied Science
History, Arts

Chemistry, Pure & Applied Science
Music, Fine Arts

Psychology, Arts

English, Arts

History, Arts

Philosophy, Arts

Chemistry, Pure & Applied Science
Humanities, Atkinson

Political Science, Arts

English, Arts



2001

2003

2005

2006

2007
2008

2009

2010

2011

Martin Steinbach
H. Vivian Nelles
Hiroshi Ono
Reginald Whitaker
Ellen Bialystok
Clifford Leznoff
John C. McConnell
Stuart Shanker
Norbert Bartel
Deborah Britzman
Stephen Gill

Allan Hutchinson
Eric Hessels

Kent McNeil

Debra Pepler
K.W. Michael Siu
Sheila Embleton
Brian Slattery
Bridget Stutchbury
John Tsotsos
Patricia Armstrong
Leslie Greenberg
Nicholas Rogers
Jianhong Wu

Psychology, Atkinson Faculty of Liberal & Professional Studies
History, Arts

Psychology, Arts

Political Science, Arts

Psychology, Arts

Chemistry, Pure & Applied Science

Earth & Space Science & Engineering, Science & Engineering
Psychology, Atkinson Faculty of Liberal & Professional Studies
Physics & Astronomy, Science & Engineering

Education

Political Science, Arts

Osgoode Hall Law School

Physics & Astronomy, Science & Engineering

Osgoode Hall Law School

Psychology, Health

Chemistry, Science & Engineering

Languages, Literatures & Linguistics, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies
Osgoode Hall Law School

Biology, Science & Engineering

Computer Science & Engineering, Science & Engineering
Sociology, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies

Psychology, Health

History, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies

Mathematics & Statistics, Science & Engineering



PRESIDENT'S RESEARCH EXCELLENCE AWARDS

The President’s Research Excellence Awards honour established, full-time, active faculty members with distinguished
scholarly achievements who have had a notable impact on their field(s) and made a significant contribution to advancing
the University’s international reputation for research excellence while significantly and positively contributing to one or

more aspects of the York community’s intellectual life.

2009 John Tsotsos Computer Science & Engineering, Science



UNIVERSITY PROFESSORS
The University Professorship is awarded to a member of the faculty whom the University recognizes for his or her scholarship,
teaching and particularly participation in University life or contribution to the University as a community.

1973 Murray G. Ross Sociology, Arts / Founding President
1980 John T. Saywell History, Arts
Harold I. Schiff Chemistry, Science
1984 Hédi Bouraoui French Studies, Arts
0. Robert Lundell Chemistry, Science
Graham F. Reed Psychology, Atkinson
1986 Peter Hogg Osgoode Hall Law School
1987 William Found Geography, Arts / Environmental Studies
Willard W. Piepenburg History, Arts
1988 Albert Tucker History, Glendon
1990 T. Harry Leith Natural Science, Atkinson
1992 Gerald A.P. Carrothers Environmental Studies
Shelagh Wilkinson Humanities, Atkinson
1993 Sydney Eisen History, Arts
Joseph G. Green Theatre, Fine Arts
David McQueen Economics, Glendon
1994 Johanna H. Stuckey Humanities, Arts
1995 Harry Arthurs Osgoode Hall Law School
James Gillies Administrative Studies
Joyce Zemans Visual Arts, Fine Arts
1996 Maurice Elliott English, Arts
Stuart G. Robbins Physical Education, Recreation & Athletics, Arts
1999 Sandra Pyke Psychology, Arts
2000 Arthur Haberman History / Humanities, Arts
Saber Saleuddin Biology, Pure & Applied Science
2001 Seth Feldman Film & Video, Fine Arts
2002 Fred Fletcher Political Science, Arts
Ron Sheese Psychology, Arts
2003 Bryan Massam Geography, Arts
Leslie Sanders Arts & Letters, Atkinson

2004 Ron Pearlman Biology, Science & Engineering



2005
2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

Robert Prince
John McCamus
Eshrat Arjomandi
Varpu Lindstrom
Mary Jane Mossman
Ron Owston

Ross Rudolph
George Tourlakis
George Fallis

John Lennox
Robert Drummond
Wade Cook

Ian Greene

Brenda Spotton Visano

David Dewitt

Don Dippo

Jan Rehner
Stanley Tweyman

Physics & Astronomy, Science & Engineering

Osgoode Hall Law School

Computer Science & Engineering, Science & Engineering
Arts & Letters / Women'’s Studies, Atkinson

Osgoode Hall Law School

Education

Political Science, Arts

Computer Science & Engineering, Science & Engineering
Economics, Arts

English, Arts

Political Science, Arts

Schulich School of Business

Political Science, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies
Economics, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies

Political Science, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies
Education

Writing / Humanities, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies
Philosophy, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies



PRESIDENT’S UNIVERSITY-WIDE TEACHING AWARDS

The President’s University-Wide Teaching Awards honour those who, through innovation and commitment, have significantly

enhanced the quality of learning by York students.

Senior Full Time

1997

1998

1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Gerald Ginsburg
Dalton Kehoe
Jurij Darewych
John B. Ridpath
Malcolm J. Blincow
Lesley Higgins
Harvey P. Mandel
Silviu Guiasu
Donna Krasnow
Walter Whiteley
Tom Cohen
William Found
Paul A. Delaney
Allan Hutchinson
Amir Asif

Andrea O'Reilly
Shin Imai

Tereza Barta

Full Time

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

Leslie Green
Claudio Duran
Avi Cohen
Arthur Haberman
Paul A. Herzberg
Elaine Newton
Katherine Bischoping
Susan A. Dimock
Judith Rudakoff
David A. Jopling
Leesa K. Fawcett

History, Arts

Social Science, Arts

Physics & Astronomy, Pure & Applied Science
Economics, Arts

Anthropology, Arts

English, Arts

Psychology, Arts

Mathematics & Statistics, Arts

Dance, Fine Arts

Mathematics & Statistics, Arts

History / Humanities, Arts

Environmental Studies / Geography, Arts
Physics & Astronomy, Science & Engineering
Osgoode Hall Law School

Computer Science & Engineering, Science & Engineering
Women'’s Studies, Atkinson

Osgoode Hall Law School

Film, Fine Arts

Philosophy, Arts / Osgoode Hall Law School
Philosophy, Atkinson
Economics, Arts
History, Arts
Psychology, Arts
Humanities, Arts
Sociology, Arts
Philosophy, Arts
Theatre, Fine Arts
Philosophy, Arts
Environmental Studies



2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011

Brenda Spotton Visano
Matthew Clark
Michaela Hynie
Sarah Parsons
Isabel Killoran
Sue Coffey
Fahimul Quadir
Debra Langan
Tanya Noel

Jean Adams
Radu Guiasu
Alice MacLachlan

Contract and Adjunct

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010

Richard Lalonde
Jean Saindon
Diana Cooper-Clark
Peter Paolucci
Hamzeh Roumani
Kym Bird

Walter Perchal
Andrea O'Reilly
Ibrahim Badr
Radhakrishnan Persaud
Judy Libman
Andrew Allen
Patrick Phillips
Saeed Rahnema
Robert Kenedy
Mark A. Davidson

Anne Frances MaclLennan

Diane Zorn

William Gleberzon
Deborah Clipperton
Steve Sanguedolce

Analytic Studies & Information Technology, Atkinson
Humanities, Arts

Psychology, Atkinson

Visual Arts, Fine Arts

Education

Nursing, Atkinson

Social Science, Arts

Sociology, Arts

Biology, Science & Engineering

Schulich School of Business

Multidisciplinary Studies, Glendon

Philosophy, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies

Psychology, Arts / Glendon

Sociology, Atkinson

English, Atkinson

Social Science, Arts

Computer Science, Pure & Applied Science
English, Arts

Social Science, Arts / Atkinson / Schulich School of Business
Women'’s Studies, Atkinson

French Studies, Arts

Political Science, Arts / Atkinson / Glendon
Bethune / Natural Science, Pure & Applied Science
Education

Philosophy, Arts

Social Science, Atkinson

Sociology, Arts

Social Science, Arts

Social Science, Arts

Arts & Letters, Atkinson

Arts & Letters, Atkinson

Humanities, Arts

Film, Fine Arts



2011 Eva Karpinski

Teaching Assistant
1995 Kevin McCormick
1996 Carol Duncan
1997 Trevor M. Holmes
1998 Sherry Rowley
1999 Caitlin Fisher

Jean Noble
2000 Alwin Cunje
2002 Michael Palamarek
2003 Frances Latchford
2004 Tanya Taylor
2005 Joel Baetz
2006 Pablo Bose
2007 Irena Knezevic

Mike Vesia
2008 Tharsini Manivannan
2009 Reginald P. Khokher
2010 Itamar Tzadok
2011 Lee Kuhnle

Hope Shamonda

Women'’s Studies, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies / Glendon

Sociology, Arts

Sociology, Arts

English / Humanities, Arts

Humanities, Arts / Environmental Studies

Social & Political Thought, Arts

English, Arts

Chemistry, Pure & Applied Science

Sociology, Glendon

Philosophy, Arts

Humanities / English, Arts

English, Arts

Environmental Studies

Social Science, Arts

Kinesiology & Health Science, Health

Chemistry, Science & Engineering

English / Humanities, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies
Philosophy, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies
Philosophy, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies

Social Science / Humanities, Liberal Arts & Professional Studies



MURRAY G. ROSS AWARDS
Named in honour of York University’s Founding President, this award is presented annually to a graduating student for
scholarship and outstanding participation in undergraduate student life.

1984 Kate Isabel Greenway
1985 Sarah Anne Eisen

1986 Wayne Christopher Robert
1987 Franque Grimard

1989 K. Reya Ali-Dabydeen
1990 Philip Anthony Downes
1991 Rony Behar

1992 Francesca Accinelli
1994 Thomas Duck

1995 Alwin Cunje

1996 Loraine Ronchi

1997 Sara Rachel Bergson
1998 Teresa Rosalyn Duck
1999 Irvin Abraham Studin
2000 Ailsa Kinton Craig

2001 Christopher John Peskun
2002 Julie Bowring

2003 Antonio Di Domenico
2004 Joy Abramson

2005 Cristina Lucia Raimondo
2006 Francoise Claire Guigné
2007 Hamza Sheik Dawood
2008 Hassan Masoom

2009 Sky Fairchild-Waller
2010 Edward William Fenner
2011 Jaclyn Volkhammer



GOVERNOR GENERAL'S MEDALS
Awarded by the Governor General of Canada, the Governor General’s Academic Medals recognize the outstanding scholastic achievements of
graduating with the highest average from approved university programs - silver medals at the undergraduate level and gold medals at the gr

GOVERNOR GENERAL'’S SILVER MEDAL
1988 Cecilia Moens
1989 Andrew Neil Campbell
1990 William Nicholas Showkowy
1990 Elana Marie White
1991 Victoria Lee Heftler
1991 Joseph Hugh Horton
1992 Yonas Tamrat Stephanos
1992 Daniel Isaac Wolgelerenter
1993 Suny Behar
1993 Carole Cory Ann Silverstein
1994 Adriana Silvia Benzaquen
1994 Craig Allan Stroud
1995 Filippo Lucchese
1995 David Michael Scrimger
1996 Paul Elias Alexander
1996 Steven Katz
1997 Peter Thomas Azavedo
1997 Karen E.I. Jackson
1998 Sophia Ella Forster
1998 Ilya Shapiro
1999 Sharyn T. Costin
1999 Magdalena Grazyna Dorywalska
2000 Kwet Khing Lew Ho Cheun
2000 Robert Michael Zlot
2001 Ilona Kletskin
2001 Mihailo Perunovic
2001 Marianna Tommasino
2002 Gill Frank
2002 Helena Furtado
2002 Tsoline Mikaelian
2003 Katayoun Baghai



2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011

Francisco Guillermo Justo Kibedi
Alexander Kogan

Anna Karasik

Matthew Benson Lightman
Jacob Moshe Roth

Daraius Maneck Bharucha
Anton Raikhlin

Sarah Kate Trimble

Michael Robert Hartman
David Horovitz

Evelyne Anne Kostanska
Ann Therése Dolan

Ilil Naveh-Benjamin

Mitchell Vainberg

Robert Joshua Goldberg
Nicole Samantha Chin Jones
Altaz Ricardo Khan

Kevin Davis

Gabriel Hauser

Rovina Fiona Pinto

Anthony Joseph La Delfa
Donna Lalumiere

Michelle Cécile Emélie Monette Sindrey
Sandra Giangioppo
Anastasia Greenberg
Cynthia Ho

GOVERNOR GENERAL'’S GOLD MEDAL

1984
1985
1986
1987
1989
1990
1991
1993

Boyana Konforti

Wendy Elizabeth Alger

Derek Stuart Faust

Cinzia Ida Maria Andrighetti
Catriona Alison Hayward Sandilands
Laura Gail Hornby

William Peter Dykshoorn

Glenn Francis Andrew Stillar



1994
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011

Frieda Helen Rodd

Hong Ma

Marc Stephane Amyot
Adele Perry

Jeremy Thomas Kerr
Christopher Stewart
Matthew Dominic Evenden
Serguei I. Gorelski

Duff R. Waring

James W. Williams

Eliana Mira Klier

Jason Harris Bielas

Gabor Lukacs

Karleen Michele Pendleton Jiménez
Jean Marie Adams
Rebecca Suzanne Anderson
Elizabeth F.L. Piper
Michael S. Valente

Amro Zayed

Edyta Marcon

Tanner Franklin Mirrlees
Tarah Fionn Brookfield
Cory Albert Valente
Vanessa Jane Oliver
Giulia Uguccioni

Kristine Alexander

Irvin Abraham Studin



PRESIDENT’'S STAFF RECOGNITION AWARDS
Awarded in five categories, the President’s Staff Recognition Awards celebrate excellence and contributions to the university
community of members of the University’s support staff.

THE RONALD KENT MEDAL
1979 Ronald Kent

1981 Olga Cirak

1983 Roy Witty

1987 Joan Young

1988 Nancy Accinelli
1989 Frank Jarvis

1990 Janice Pearson
1994 Cora Dusk

1996 Diane Stadnicki
1997 Angie Swartz

1998 Raj Maharajh

1999 Jacqueline McConnell-Siebert
2000 Alison Balneaves
2001 Maureen Blenkhorn
2002 Marlene Caplan
2003 Cheryl Colman
2004 Suzanne Park
2005 Aileen Rakocevic
2006 Rabia Sallie

2007 Rose Crawford
2008 Paulette Burgher
2009 Suzy Ribiero

2010 Sue Sbrizzi

2011 Gillian Moore

PRESIDENT’S LEADERSHIP AWARD (FORMERLY CPM AWARD)
1990 Ken Thomson

1992 Jennifer Lavigne

1993 Steve Dranitsaris

1994 Frank Mclntyre

1995 Noli Swatman



1996 Marla Chodak
1997 Lucy Fromowitz
1998 Debbi Ham
1999 Jessie-May Rowntree
2000 Brigitte Kleer
2001 Nevia Jelenic
2002 Graham Wise
2003 Olivia Petrie
2004 Scott Pope
2005 Gwyn Buck
2006 Michele Young
2007 Tobi Strohan
2008 Jane Crescenzi
2009 Renata Faverin
2010 Janet Morrison
2011 Sheila Forshaw

VOICE OF YORK AWARD
1999 Gwen Hickford
2000 Barbara Best
2001 Holly Pittman
2002 Marion Stasiuk
2003 Carla zaffino
2004 Betty Hagopian
2005 Cathy Genua
2006 Mary Stearns
2007 Sharon Sammy
2008 Regina Pinto
2009 Lise Brisebois
2010 Domenica Lam
2011 Lauren Hall

THE DEBORAH HOBSON YORK CITIZENSHIP AWARD
2002 Marion Perry

2003 Lori Sgarbossa

2004 Diane Jenner



2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Celeta Irvin
Gina Alexandris
Deborah Kee
Kelly Parke
Carolyn Steele
Sharon Pereira

THE PHYLLIS CLARK CAMPUS SERVICE AWARD

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Orante Del Monte
Rebecca Muyal
Richard Pilkington
Andy Starostecki
John Hansen
Maddalena Dipierro
Raul Dionisio

Rose Hodgson
Antonio Catricala
John Girardi



BRYDEN ALUMNI AWARDS

These awards, honouring Bruce Bryden (BA '64), who was an exceptionally committed and influential leader at York,
and founding President of the York University Alumni Association, celebrate alumni who have attained extraordinary
achievements and made remarkable contributions to York and to their communities.

2000 John Bankes (LLB/MBA '77) (Contribution)

2000 Seymour Schulich (Friend)

2000 David Collenette (BA '69) (Achievement)

2000 Margot Franssen (BA '79) (Leadership)

2001 Carol Anne Letheren (MBA '77) (Contribution)

2001 Martin and Joan Goldfarb (Friend)

2001 Steve MaclLean (BSc 77, PhD '83) (Achievement)
2001 Ernie Eves (LLB '70) (Achievement)

2001 William Dimma (MBA ‘69) (Leadership)

2003 1Ivan Fecan (BA '01) (Contribution)

2003 Steve Mirkopoulos (Friend)

2003 John Tory (LLB '78) (Achievement)

2003 David Tsubouchi (BA 72, LLB '75) (Leadership)
2004 Joseph Sorbara (LLB '68) (Contribution)

2004 Timothy Price (Friend)

2004 Janet Green Foster (BA ‘69, PhD '76) (Achievement)
2004 Peter Currie (BA 73, MBA '78) (Leadership)

2005 Sandie Rinaldo (BFA ‘73) (Pinnacle Achievement)
2005 Helen Sinclair (BA '73) (Outstanding Contribution)
2005 Steve Dranitsaris (BA '73) (Local Hero)

2005 Debra Brown (BFA '78) (Redefine the Possible)
2005 Farouk Jiwa (MES '03) (The One-to-Watch)

2006 Chantal Hébert (BA '76) (Pinnacle Achievement)
2006 Aidan Flatley (BA '78) (Outstanding Achievement)
2006 John Lennox (BA ‘67) (Local Hero)

2006 Chandra Siddan (BEd '03) (Redefine the Possible)
2006 Andrew Craig (BFA '93) (The One-to-Watch)

2007 Karen Kraft Sloan (MES "90) (Pinnacle Achievement)
2007 Maxwell Gotlieb (BA 72, LLB ‘75, LLM "97) (Outstanding Contribution)
2007 Charmaine Courtis (BA '72) (Local Hero)



2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

Paul Alofs (MBA '83) (Redefine the Possible)

Jennifer Corriero (BA ‘03, MES '06) (The One-to-Watch)

Bill Hatanaka (BA '77) (Outstanding Contribution)

Paul Axelrod (BA ‘72, PhD ’80) (Local Hero)

Wendy Craig (MA ‘89, PhD '93) (Redefine the Possible)

Frank Cianciulli (BA '97) (The One-to-Watch)

Barbara Budd (BA ‘74) (Pinnacle Achievement)

Marshall Cohen (LLB ‘60, LLM '63) (Outstanding Contribution)
Robert Drummond (BA '67) (Local Hero)

Paul Jones (BSc '80) and Mark Jones (BA '84) (Redefine the Possible)
Gretel Reid-Willis (BA/BEd '81) (The One-to-Watch)

Nino Ricci (BA '81) (Pinnacle Achievement)

James Love (LLB ‘73, LLM '86) (Outstanding Contribution)
Harriet Lewis (BA ‘69, MA '71) (Local Hero)

Hana Zalzal (MBA '92) (Redefine the Possible)

Galit Solomon (BA ‘00) (The One-to-Watch)

Clayton Ruby (BA '63) (Pinnacle Achievement)

Greg Cooper (LLB ‘69) (Outstanding Contribution)

Sheila Forshaw (BSc ‘83) (Local Hero)

Eric Walters (BA '79, BSW ‘82, MSW '86) (Redefine the Possible)
David Hein (BFA '97) and Irene Sankoff (BA '99) (The One-to-Watch)



